
General $197,318

Capital Outlay $247,277

Special Education $152,849

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.872

Owner Occupied $4.189

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.669

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.554

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$82,846

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$82,846Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $12,220,234

Owner Occupied $54,260,475

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $69,665,443

Total $136,146,152

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

15.1

41.7%

10.3

$47,487Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

6.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 53.701

9-12 0.000

57.000

0.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 67.637 71.776

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 73

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 19

District Dropout Rate 22.2%

% Special Needs Students* 21.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 49.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.2%

Classroom Staff 0.8

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 21

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 57

Educational Funds $22,972

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 77.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

16

2023-2024 Profile of Big Stone City School District 25-1

Home County: Grant

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 13.936 14.776

655 Walnut St, Big Stone City, SD  57216

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,083

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $941,642

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$150,750

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $194

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $20,022

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,026,496

County $4,371

State $109,019

Federal $132,118

Total $1,272,005

$203,518

$0

$0

$0

$221,403

$0

$0

$7,756

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$203,518 $229,159

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$195,424

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$36,140

$152,285

$21,447

$4,160

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,563

$0

$55,863

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$142,864

$6,321

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$106,354 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$149,918 $18,762 $0

Salary Property Other

$584,803

$24,322

$0

$63,175

$108,076

$80,169

$0

$58,492

$15,111

$51,973

$128,323

$0

$0

$3,659

$124,437

$2,647

$0

$4,998

$14,558

$16,326

$0

$13,751

$1,156

$12,674

$15,183

$0

$0

$483

$361,504

$0

$0

$19,684

$27,206

$6,135

$0

$91,548

$755

$2,487

$8,610

$0

$0

$14,773

$18,470

$1,505

$0

$4,147

$514

$2,365

$0

$4,890

$4,426

$38,942

$9,186

$0

$0

$1,107

$9,499

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,930

$1,359

$0

$0

$0

$5,080

$5,841

$0

$1,563

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Big Stone City School District 25-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$91,238 $106,995

$1,432,162 $26,646 $206,613Total Expenditures

$1,118,104 $206,213 $532,701 $85,550 $9,499 $15,773


