south dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Big Stone City School District 25-1

655 Walnut St, Big Stone City, SD 57216 Home County: Grant Area in Square Miles: 21

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	73
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	57
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	77.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	19
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	16
% Special Needs Students*	21.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	49.1%
District Dropout Rate	22.2%
District Attendance Rate	94.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	6.6
Number of Graduates	

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data			
Average Teacher Salary	\$47,487		
Avg Years of Experience	15.1		
% with Advanced Degrees	41.7%		
Certified Instructional Staff	10.3		
Classroom Staff	0.8		

American College Test (ACT) *

English
Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score
Number Tested
*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,083

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membership					
РК	13.936	14.776			
KG-8	53.701	57.000			
9-12	0.000	0.000			
Total	67.637	71.776			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$22,972
* Includes selected expe	nditures from

Includes sele General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$82,846
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$82,846

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$12,220,234
Owner Occupied	\$54,260,475
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$69,665,443
Total	\$136,146,152

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$197,318
Capital Outlay	\$247,277
Special Education	\$152,849
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.872			
Owner Occupied	\$4.189			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.669			
Special Education	\$1.574			
Capital Outlay	\$1.554			
Bond Redemption	\$0.000			
* District has an opt out of				
general fund levy				

Big Stone City School District 25-1

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,026,496	\$203,518	\$221,403	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$4,371	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$109,019	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$132,118	\$0	\$7,756	Food Service	\$91,238	\$106,995
Total	\$1,272,005	\$203,518	\$229,159	Other Enterprise	\$142,864	\$195,424

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$941,642	\$6,321	\$150,750	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$36,140	\$0	\$55,863	
Administration Services	\$152,285	\$0	\$0	
Fiscal Services	\$106,354	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$149,918	\$18,762	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$21,447	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$4,160	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$194	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$1,563	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$20,022	\$0	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$1,432,162	\$26,646	\$206,613	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$584,803	\$124,437	\$361,504	\$18,470	\$9,499	\$0
PK Instruction	\$24,322	\$2,647	\$0	\$1,505	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$63,175	\$4,998	\$19,684	\$4,147	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$108,076	\$14,558	\$27,206	\$514	\$0	\$1,930
Fiscal Services	\$80,169	\$16,326	\$6,135	\$2,365	\$0	\$1,359
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$58,492	\$13,751	\$91,548	\$4,890	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$15,111	\$1,156	\$755	\$4,426	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$51,973	\$12,674	\$2,487	\$38,942	\$0	\$5,080
Community Services	\$128,323	\$15,183	\$8,610	\$9,186	\$0	\$5,841
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,563
Co-Curricular	\$3,659	\$483	\$14,773	\$1,107	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,118,104	\$206,213	\$532,701	\$85,550	\$9,499	\$15,773

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.